
THE LONDON GAZETTE, 1 ITH DECEMBER 1990 19075

Aberdeen Fishing Vessel Owners' Association Ltd., 5 Albert
Quay, Aberdeen AB1 2QA.

Orkney Fisheries Association, County Buildings, 6 Broad Street,
Kirkwall, Orkney.

Fishery Office, 19 Seaforth Road, Fraserburgh, Aberdeenshire
AB4 5AR.

Fishery Office, 1 Queen Street, Buckie, Banffshire AB5 1QL.
Highlands and Islands Fishermen's Association, 49 High Street,

FortroseIV108SU.
Fishery Office, 1 Marine Parade, Eyemouth TD15 5HR.
Fishery Office, 20 Shore Street, MacDuff, Banffshire.
National Federation of Fisherman's Organisation, Marsden

Road, Fish Docks, Grimsby, South Humberside DN31 3SG.
Orkney Fisheries Association, c/o Development Office, School

Place, Kirkwall, Orkney.
Amoco (UK) Exploration Company, Amoco House, West Gate,

Ealing, London W5 1XL.
Amoco (UK) Exploration Company, Greenbank Road, East

Tullos, Aberdeen AB1 4BR.
7th December 1990. (723)

PETROLEUM AND SUBMARINE PIPE-LINES ACT 1975

Notice of Application for a Submarine Pipe-line Works Authorisation

Total Oil Marine Pic hereby gives notice on behalf of Britoil Pic and
Elf UK Pic, Hamilton Oil Great Britain Pic, Total Oil Marine Pic
and Ultramar Exploration Limited in accordance with the
provisions of Part I of Schedule 4 to the Petroleum and Submarine
Pipe-lines Act 1975, that it has made an application to the Secretary
of State for Energy for the grant of an authorisation for the
construction and use of a pipeline between the Bruce PUQ Platform
and a Platform in the Forties Field.

Maps delineating the route of the proposed pipeline and providing
certain further information may be inspected at the places listed in
the Schedule to this notice from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. on each weekday
from the date that this notice is published until the date mentioned
in the next paragraph of this notice.

Pursuant to a direction of the Secretary of State, representation
with respect to the application may be made in writing and addressed
to the Secretary of State for Energy at 1 Palace Street, London

SW1E SHE, not later than 18th January 1991, and should bear the
reference PEP 68/606/254 and state the grounds upon which the
representations are made.

L. K. Hancock, Company Secretary, Total Oil Marine Pic
Berkeley Square House,

Berkeley Square, London WIX 6LT.

SCHEDULE
List of places where maps may be inspected

Total Oil Marine pic, Berkeley Square House, Berkeley Square,
London WIX 6LT.

Fishery Office, 56 High Street, Lossiemouth, Morayshire
IV31 6AA.

Sea Fisheries Inspectorate, Room 142, Pentland House,
47 Robb's Loan, Edinburgh EH 14 1TW.

Fishery Office, 22 East Shore, Pittenween, Fife.
Fishery Office, Millgate Loan, Arbroath, Angus DD11 1BR.
Fishery Office, 5 Albert Quay, Aberdeen AB1 2QA.
Fishery Office, Keith House, Seagate, Peterhead AB4 6JP.
Fishery Office, 1 Queen Street, Buckie, Banffshire AB5 1QL.
Highlands and Islands, Fishermen's Association, 6 MacGregor

Court, Dingwall IV15 9HS.
Fishery Office, 1 Marine Parade, Eyemouth TD15 5HR.
Department of Energy, Room 4.G.12, 1 Palace Street, London

SW1E SHE.
Fishery Office, Alexandra Buildings, Lerwick, Shetland.
Fishery Office, Harbour Terrace, Wick, Caithness KW1 5HB.
Scottish Fishermen's Federation, 16 Bon Accord Crescent,

Aberdeen AB1 2DE.
Aberdeen Fishing Vessel Owners' Association Ltd., 5 Albert

Quay, Aberdeen AB1 2QA.
Orkney Fisheries Association, County Buildings, 6 Broad Street,

Kirkwall, Orkney.
Fishery Office, 19 Seaforth Road, Fraserburgh, Aberdeenshire

AB4 5AR.
Fishery Office, 20 Shore Street, Macduff, Banffshire.
National Federation of Fishermen's Organisations, Marsden

Road, Fish Dock, Grimsby, South Humberside DN31 3SG.
Orkney Fisheries Association, c/o Development Office, School

Place, Kirkwall, Orkney.
6th December 1990. (725)


